
Pos. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Nr. 
696 
220 
18 

388 
43 
75 

489 
57 
70 

191 
422 
262 
410 
408 
131 
36 

612 
733 
770 
568 
171 
284 
275 
306 
518 
397 
438 
332 
136 
282 
933 
622 
311 
607 
165 

8 
290 
25 

604 
440 
468 
350 

Name 
Mike Gwerder 
Martin Michelis 
William Voxen Kleeman
Filip Olsson 
Roberts Lusis 
Bradley Mesters 
Jens Walvoort 
Edvards Bidzans 
Valentin Kees 
Erlandas Mackonis 
Hugo Forsgren 
Ryan Alexanderson 
Max Thunecke 
Scott Smulders 
Cato Nickel 
Nico Greutmann 
Joosep Pärn 
Kaarel Tilk 
Leon Rudolph 
Max Palsson 
Fynn-Niklas Tornau 
Asger Martens 
Eric Rakow 
Julian Duvier 
Fritz Greiner 
Axel Nilsson 
Tias Callens 
Gustav Busch 
Luca Harms 
Jakob Zweiacker 
Frederik Eskildsen 
Fabian Trossen 
Damian Zdunek 
Kelton Gwyther 
Ralfs Vindigs 
Tyler Loth 
Joshua Völker 
Marvin Koch 
Jimmy Opitz 
Marnique Appelt 
Lukas Fiedler 
Lennox Litzrodt 

FMN 
FMS 
EMF 
DMU 
SVEMO 
LaMSF 
KNMV 
KNMV 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
LMSF 
SVEMO 
MSA 
DMSB 
KNMV 
DMSB 
FMS 
EMF 
EMF 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
DMSB 
DMU 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMU 
DMSB 
PZM 
KNMV 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 

Nat/Hometown 
CHE-Stadel 

EST-Varla, Kiili vald

DNK-Tikøb 

SWE/ Varberg 

LVA-Grobina 

NLD-Waarle 

NLD-Etten-Leur 

LVA-Marupe 

DEU-Altenstadt 

LTU-Kaunas 

SWE/ Smålandsste

AUS-Mudgeeraba 

DEU-Kalbe / Milde

NLD-alphen 

DEU-Consrade 

CHE-Merishausen 

EST-Sindi 

EST-Metsanurga F

DEU/ Gößnitz 

SWE-Ljungbyhed 

DEU-Jahnshof 

DNK-Aalborg SV 

DEU-Neubrandenb

DEU-Hamburg 

DEU-Genthin OT H

SWE-HÖGANÄS 

BEL/ Oudenaarde 

DEU/ Friesack 

DEU-Apfeldorf 

DEU-Alfter 

DNK-Vonge 

DEU-Linz 

POL-Gdansk 

GBR/ Bristol 

LVA/ Dienvidkurze

DEU-Derben 

DEU-Bad Liebenst

DEU-Taunusstein 

DEU-Werdau 

DEU-Woltersdorf 

DEU-Meerane 

DEU-Apolda 

Trademark 
KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Honda 

Honda 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

yamaha 

Husquarna 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

HONDA 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

GasGas 

Kawasaki 

Suzuki 

Entrant / Team  
WZ-Racing 

Schmicker Racing 

Schmicker Racing 

STURM STC Racing 

SHR Motorsports 

KTM SB Racing 

SixtySeven 

Kosak Racing Team 

Werthmann Racing Team by Mefo Sport 

WZ-Racing 

B&B Mallon Racing 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

WZ-Racing 

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 

Pol Motors 

MX-HANDEL Racing 

Enduro Koch Racing 

Kosak Racing Team 

HM Racing Power for MX 

Westcoast MX 

ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg 

FALCON Motorsports 

FALCON Motorsports 

Tias Callens 

Rynopower-Germany powered Kaczmare

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

Motor2000 KTM Racing Team 

STURM STC Racing 

WZ-Racing 

Achim Bierenfeld 

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 

BECKER Racing 

TKS Racing Team 

stielergruppe.mx Johannes-Bikes Suzuki 

Rnd. 
6 
4 
6 
4 
6 
4 
3 
6 
5 
6 
6 
4 
5 
6 
3 
5 
6 
5 
4 
6 
5 
5 
6 
5 
5 
6 
6 
4 
4 
6 
5 
4 
6 
4 
6 
5 
6 
5 
5 

Beste Zeit 
1:58.293 
1:59.084 
2:00.303 
2:00.548 
2:00.857 
2:01.137 
2:01.379 
2:01.623 
2:01.641 
2:02.125 
2:02.384 
2:02.692 
2:02.723 
2:03.125 
2:03.206 
2:03.277 
2:03.393 
2:03.624 
2:04.001 
2:04.175 
2:04.622 
2:05.194 
2:05.780 
2:05.798 
2:05.978 
2:06.018 
2:06.318 
2:06.739 
2:07.234 
2:07.544 
2:08.287 
2:08.706 
2:09.297 
2:09.494 
2:12.187 
2:12.605 
2:12.621 
2:12.732 
2:14.719 

Diff. 

0.791 
2.010 
2.255 
2.564 
2.844 
3.086 
3.330 
3.348 
3.832 
4.091 
4.399 
4.430 
4.832 
4.913 
4.984 
5.100 
5.331 
5.708 
5.882 
6.329 
6.901 
7.487 
7.505 
7.685 
7.725 
8.025 
8.446 
8.941 
9.251 
9.994 

10.413 
11.004 
11.201 
13.894 
14.312 
14.328 
14.439 
16.426 

In Rd. 
1 
4 
4 
2 
6 
3 
3 
5 
5 
5 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
5 
6 
5 
2 
2 
4 
1 
5 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
4 
4 
0 
0 
0 

km/h 
53,258 
52,904 
52,368 
52,261 
52,128 
52,007 
51,904 
51,799 
51,792 
51,586 
51,477 
51,348 
51,335 
51,168 
51,134 
51,104 
51,056 
50,961 
50,806 
50,735 
50,553 
50,322 
50,087 
50,080 
50,009 
49,993 
49,874 
49,708 
49,515 
49,395 
49,109 
48,949 
48,725 
48,651 
47,660 
47,510 
47,504 
47,464 
46,764 

- 
- 
- 

 

Announcements 
Weather: cloudy 12 degrees, dry track 
#468 without transponder 
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55. Dreetzer Motocross - ADAC MX Masters 
ADAC MX Youngster Cup 

Warm up 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:30:06 

Am Eichenweg 1,750 Km 

01.10.2023 08:30 

Timekeeping S. Kirchhof:                                         Clerk of the course Raimund Adam :
DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                                  
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


